

## The Bharat Scouts and Guides

National Headquarters
Lakshmi Mazumdar Bhawan, 16, Mahatma Gandhi Marg, Indraprastha Estate, New Delhi-110 002.

To All the State Secretaries. State Associations of The Bharat Scouts and Guides. INDIAN UNION.



Circular No. : 14 / 2018 Dated : 15th January 2018



SUB.: ASIA-PACIFIC REGIONAL WORKSHOP ON QUALITY TRAINING OF ADULTS.

Dear Sir/Madam,

We are glad to inform you that the Asia-Pacific Region of the World Organization of the Scout Movement in collaboration with The Singapore Scout Association is organizing the Asia-Pacific Regional Workshop on Quality Adult Training from 02<sup>nd</sup> to 05<sup>th</sup> May, 2018.

The aim of this workshop is to provide an avenue for the gathering of Leaders of Adults at national and sub-national levels, APR Adult Support Sub-Committee, National AIS Committee, Members of National AIS/Training Committee, as well as to emphasize the quality training of adults that will support and improve the quality of adults involved in Scouting, and for growth.

## Details as follows:

Name of Event	:	Asia-Pacific Regional Workshop on Quality Training of Adults
Dates		O2 <sup>nd</sup> to 05 <sup>th</sup> May, 2018  Participants are requested to arrive in Singapore on 1 <sup>st</sup> May 2018 and may leave in the evening of 5 <sup>th</sup> May 2018 or morning of 6 <sup>th</sup> May
Venue	:	Sarimbun Scout Camp, Jalan Bahtera, Lim Chu Kang, Singapore.
Eligibility	:	Key leaders who are in-charge of training and development of adults in Scouting; Commissioners of AIS/National Training and Development, key National Training Team members, and APR Specialists for AIS – Adult Training, and also full-time executives who are responsible for AIS/Adult Training and Development.
Workshop Objectives		<ul> <li>To revisit the functions and responsibilities of adults involved in Scouting</li> <li>To emphasize Training is a component of Adults in Scouting (AIS)</li> <li>To ensure world policies which have been developed/updated are disseminated to all level in NSOs</li> <li>To share best practices of NSOs' Adult Training Systems that help increase the number of effective adult leaders.</li> </ul>

Workshop Fee	: USD\$ 150.00 per participant to cover local transportation, meals, accommodation for the workshop duration, documents, souvenirs, half-day educational tour etc.
Air-fare and Visa charges	: New Delhi   ⇒ Singapore International Airport (Singapore) – INR. 35,000 /- (Approximately) (Including Visa Charges).
Caution Money	: Rs. 5000/-, Non-refundable; if selected and not participated.  Demand Draft in the name of "Bharat Scouts & Guides", payable at New Delhi
Last Date of Application	: As the quota is limited, selection will be on the basis of "FIRST COME FIRST SERVE"  The applications of the participating candidates should reach to National Headquarters, New Delhi on or before 28 <sup>th</sup> February, 2018 along with photocopy of valid passport and caution money.

You are requested to encourage your Leaders and send their applications in the prescribed Proforma (enclosed) to the National Headquarters, Bharat Scouts & Guides, New Delhi latest by 28<sup>th</sup> February, 2018.

Thanking you,

Yours in Scouting,

(KRISHNASWAMY R.)
OFFICIATING DIRECTOR

Encl:. As above

## Copy to: -

- 01. All the Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts & Guides.
- 02. Chairman/ Secretary, Railway Scout & Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 03. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Sahid Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi-110016.
- 04. The Commissioner, Navodaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector-62, Noida, Uttar Pradesh-201309.